the consolidated results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should not be considered indicative of actual results that
would have been achieved had the acquisition occurred on the date indicated and do not purport to indicate results of operations for any future period.

The  unaudited  pro  forma  condensed  financial  statements  are  provided  for  illustrative  purposes  only  and  do  not  purport  to  represent  what  the  actual
consolidated  results  of  operations  of  the  Company  would  have  been  had  the  5.11  Tactical  acquisition  occurred  on  the  date  assumed,  nor  are  they  necessarily
indicative of future consolidated results of operations.

You should read these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements in conjunction with the accompanying notes, and the consolidated financial
statements for the Company, including the notes thereto as previously filed.

Compass Diversified Holdings
Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations

for the year ended December 31, 2016
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share data)
   5.11 Tactical Acquisition

 Compass
Diversified

Holdings as
Reported

5.11 Tactical as
Reported (through
August 31, 2016)

 Pro Forma
Adjustments

 Pro Forma
Combined
Compass

Diversified
Holdings

Net sales  $ 978,309  $ 185,464  $ —  $ 1,163,773
Cost of sales  651,739  103,746  (81) (a) 755,404
Gross Profit  326,570  81,718  81  408,369

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative expense  217,830  90,043  (20,217)
(b),
(c) 287,656

Management fees  29,406  —  6,000 (d) 35,406
Amortization expense  35,069  5,725  48 (e) 40,842
Impairment expense/ Loss on disposal of assets  25,204  —  —  25,204

Operating income  19,061  (14,050)  14,250  19,261

Other income (expense)
Interest expense, net  (24,651)  (6,197)  (4,386) (f) (35,234)
Amortization of debt issuance cost  (2,763)  —  —  (2,763)
Gain on equity method investment  74,490  —  —  74,490

Other income (expense), net  (2,919)  (8,397)  8,202
(g),
(h) (3,114)

Income (loss) before income taxes  63,218  (28,644)  18,066  52,640
Provision (benefit) for income taxes  9,469  (7,908)  10,586 (i) 12,147

Net income (loss)  53,749  (20,736)  7,480  40,493
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest  1,961  —  —  1,961

Net income (loss) attributable to Holdings  $ 51,788  $ (20,736)  $ 7,480  $ 38,532

Basic and fully diluted income per share attributable to
Holdings  $ 0.46   $ 0.22

Weighted average number of shares  54,591   54,591

Compass Diversified Holdings
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

The  pro  forma  information  is  intended  to  reflect  the  impact  of  the  acquisition  of  5.11  Tactical  on  the  Company’s  historical  financial  position  and  results  of
operations  through  adjustments  that  are  directly  attributable  to  the  transaction,  that  are  factually  supportable  and,  with  respect  to  the  pro  forma  statements  of